Rebuild Alabama - FY 2023

TUSCALOOSA COUNTY

Date Approved by Tuscaloosa County Commission: September 7, 2022

Begin End Project Type
M Project - i Leneth Total Project Es"()llmate(:j ?m;unt Esslmate: ?m(B)unt County Rebuild Alabama Funds or Federal Aid
ap rojec Road Name Lat Long Lat Long S ,'ED er.1g Description of Work Estimated ér'me obe - anned fobe . |Exchange Funds (List fund type separately for |CRAF Amount FAEF Amount
Index Number < 5 (miles) Utilized Under Utilized Under Public i K R
Cost . R projects involving both CRAFs and FAEFs)
Competitive Bid Works
Estimated Beginning Balance $1,200,000
Estimated Annual Revenue $2,242,373 $400,000
1 |RA-TCP-001-23 Doughty Road 33.5636| 87.6676| 33.5622| 87.6576| X 0.61 resurface, stripe $50,175 $50,175 CRAF
2 |RA-TCP-002-23 Etteca Road 33.5336| 87.6663| 33.533( 87.6527| X 0.80 resurface, stripe $71,465 $71,465 CRAF
3 |RA-TCP-003-23 Bone Camp Road 33.3710| 87.6599| 33.3474| 87.6102| X 3.00 resurface, stripe $300,000 $300,000 CRAF
4 |RA-TCP-004-23 Progress Dr 33.1800| 82.3268| 33.1832( 87.3065| X 1.32 | resurface, stripe,mill | $171,254 $171,254 CRAF
Hagler Coaling Rd/12749

5 |RA-TCP-005-23 | Hagler Coaling to Marchant | 33.1128| 87.3287| 33.1343| 87.3277| X 1.58 resurface, stripe $141,652 $141,652 CRAF

Clements Rd/Leeman Ln to
6 |RA-TCP-006-23 end of Chip Seal 33.1163| 87.3738| 33.1062| 87.3513| X 1.52 resurface, stripe $177,455 $177,455 CRAF

Hargrove Rd E./Daffron Rd
7 |RA-TCP-007-23 to Curry Rd 33.0950| 87.4274| 33.1276( 87.4404| X 2.34 resurface, stripe $292,758 $292,758 CRAF

Intersection

Curry Rd and Hargrove Rd E | 33,0952 87.4271| 33.0937| 87.4246 0.2 |Realignment,resurface,st
8 |RA-TCP-008-23 [ Intersection/Hargrove Rd E. X ripe $30,000 $30,000 CRAF
9 | RA-TCP-009-23 Black Warrior Road 33.1332| 87.6519 | 33.1577 | 87.6653 | X 3.67 resurface, stripe $326,161 $326,161 CRAF
10 |RA-TCP-010-23 Knoxville Road 33.0215| 87.7783| 33.0179 | 87.772 | x 0.40 resurface, stripe $33,583 $33,583 CRAF

X 33.1396 | 87.777 | 33.1378 | 87.7672 0.64 . $64,000

11 [RA-TCP-011-23 George Hartin Road X pave, stripe $64,000 CRAF

Federal aid balance match

Totals Total Miles Addressed by Tuscaloosa County Transportation Plan 16.08 | Total Estimated Costs | $1,658,503 $1,658,503 S0 TOTAL CRAF/FAEF Remaining Estimated $2,242,373 $1,600,000




TUSCALOOSA COUNTY,
ALABAMA
TRANSPORTATION PLAN
FY 2023

REBUILD ALABAMA
PROJECT INFORMATION

REBUILD




	2023 Rebuild Alabama Location Layout.pdf
	Rebuild Alabama 2023.pdf

